Authorize Chairman to execute a Tower Site Lease with 

Tarpon Towers III, LLC, 8916 77th Terrance East, Suite 103, 

Lakewood Ranch, FL 34202 

Initial Term: A period of five (5) years beginning on the 

Commencement Date. 

• Renewal Terms: Five (5) terms of five (5) years each. 

• Monthly Rent: One Thousand Two Hundred and No/100 

Dollars ($1,200.00) Payments shall increase by three 

percent (3%) per annum, commencing on the first 

anniversary of the Commencement Date and thereafter.    

• Effective date of signing 

(MUNIS CONTRACT # Pending) 

Motion:   

Ayes:   

Noes: 

Absent: 

Carried:

[...]

Saia Communications, Inc., 100 Stradtman Street, Buffalo, 

New York 14206. 

• Initial Term: A period of five (5) years beginning on the 

January 1, 2026. 

• Renewal Terms: Two (2) consecutive terms of five (5) 

years each. 

• Rent: Annual License Fee in the amount of Three 

Thousand, Three Hundred and no/100 Dollars 

($3,300.00) payable in quarterly installments of Eight 

Hundred Twenty-Five and no/100 Dollars.  Payments 

shall increase by two percent (2%) per annum, 

commencing on the first anniversary of the 

Commencement Date and thereafter.    

• Effective date of signing